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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:164
ANSWERED ON:22.02.2011
ASSESSMENT OF FOOD SECURITY SCHEME
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has made any assessment regarding the utility of the proposed food security scheme/Act; and

(b) if so, the details and outcome thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (PROF. K.V.
THOMAS)

(a) and (b) The Government proposes to enact the National Food Security Act that will provide a statutory basis for a framework which assures food security for all and entitles every family below the poverty line to certain quantities of foodgrains at subsidized prices.
The legislation will also be used to bring about broader systemic reforms in the Public Distribution System.
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